August 2014

6.1% -
8.5 %

July 2013 –
February

2036

6.9% -
10%

July 2010 -
September

2029

Up to
10%

September
2008 -

September
2029

Debt instruments issued by
foreign government bodies..

— — 3.8% January 2017 3.8% January 2017 3.8% -
4.8%

January 2017
- February

2037
MinFin Bonds Tranche V.....  — — — — — — 3% May 2008
MinFin Bonds Tranche VII ...  — — — — — — 3% May 2011

34

Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss

Financial assets designated as at fair value through profit or loss include primarily equity securities of Russian
companies.  As at 30 June 2010, VEB had financial assets designated as at fair value through profit or loss of RUB
25,947 million, of which RUB 24,083 million represented the fair value of shares of a Russian company underlying an
option agreement entered into with such company in the first half of 2010, which is economically related to VEB’s
purchase of such shares to finance a large-scale infrastructure project.

Available-for-Sale Securities

The following table sets forth VEB’s available-for-sale securities as at the dates indicated:

 As at  As at 31 December
 30 June 2010

(Unaudited) 2009 2008
2007

(restated)
 (RUB

millions)
%
of

total

(RUB
millions)

%
of

total

(RUB
millions)

%
of

total

(RUB
millions)

%
of

total
Debt Securities
Corporate, municipal and sub-federal bonds.....  145,282 79.3 136,554 79.3 57,456 76.1 8,527 24.9
Eurobonds of Russian and foreign issuers.....  22,859 12.5 23,793 13.8 13,767 18.2 15,767 46.0
Promissory notes .....  13,324 7.3 10,154 5.9 1,322 1.8 3,410 9.9
Debt instruments issued by foreign government

bodies.....  1,275 0.7 1,273 0.7 2,729 3.6 3,377 9.8
Russian MinFin bonds .....  380 0.2 317 0.2 — — — —

Federal Loan Bonds .....  142 0.0 200 0.1 229 0.3 3,219 9.4
Eurobonds issued by the Russian Federation .....  1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 — —

 183,263 100.0 172,292 100.0 75,504 100.0 34,300 100.0
Equity Securities
Shares .....  153,465 100.0 160,561 100.0 153,105 100.0 33,250 100.0
Less: Provision for impairment .....  (244)  (114)  (2)  (8)
 153,221  160,447  153,103  33,242
Securities pledged under repurchase

agreements
Russian MinFin bonds .....  2,309 55.3 — — — — — —
Eurobonds of Russian and foreign issuers.....  1,198 28.7 — — — — — —
Corporate, municipal and sub-federal bonds.....  503 12.0 951 7.1
Shares .....  169 4.0 12,377 92.9 — — — —

Available-for-sale securities .....  4,179 100.0 13,328 100.0 — — — —

 340,663  346,067  228,607  67,542

VEB’s portfolio of available-for-sale securities also includes both debt and equity securities. As at 30 June 2010 and as
at 31 December 2009, debt securities available-for-sale included predominantly corporate, municipal and sub-federal
bonds.

35

The following table sets forth the nominal interest rates and maturities of VEB’s available-for-sale debt securities as at
the dates indicated:

 As at
30 June 2010

As at 31 December

  (Unaudited) 2009 2008 2007
 % Maturity % Maturity % Maturity % Maturity
Corporate, municipal and sub-

federal bonds.....